

Press release - 17 December 2020

INTERMAT Paris 2021 cancelled, next edition in April 2024

Owing to the many uncertainties arising from the Covid-19 pandemic and which are likely to persist into the first half of 2021, the organisers of INTERMAT have taken the regrettable decision to cancel the edition due to be held from 19 to 24 April 2021 in Paris, and to organise its next edition in April 2024.

This difficult decision has today proven to be unavoidable in view of a public health environment that remains uncertain heading into the first half of 2021 and which would not be conducive to holding the show in full confidence in April. The decision was made following consultations with industry professionals convened in the INTERMAT Board of Directors.

While many French and foreign exhibitors, who had remained loyal to the reference event for construction and infrastructure, had already confirmed their participation at the 2021 show, the constraints in April remained too disadvantageous to allow the show's organisation to proceed smoothly.

The next INTERMAT Paris will be held in April 2024 with its ambition as strong as ever: to represent an international and forward-looking showcase for innovation to conquer the construction markets of the future.

Comexposium is one of the world's leading event organizers. Globally, it hosts 135 B2B and B2B2C events across many sectors of activity such as agriculture, construction, fashion, food, health, leisure, real estate, retail, security, students, tourism, and works councils. At events, in over 30 countries, Comexposium welcomes more than 3,5 million visitors and 48,000 exhibitors annually. Headquartered in France, Comexposium's employees and sales network operate in 22 countries. Comexposium aims to be seen as the place to be, building bridges between people and business.

Press contacts:

VILLAMONET - +33 1 47 05 09 08

Christophe GIRAUDON – cgiraudon@villamonet.fr / Sandrine PALMEIRA - spalmeira@villamonet.fr Patricia DESMERGER : +33 6 07 47 34 77 - patricia.desmerger@orange.fr